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AMERADA HESS CORPORATIEN? % 1y 5 .,

Monument NM 86225
Phone: {505) 393-2144

October 31, 1995

Mr. William J. LeMay

State of New Mexico

Oil Conservation Division
2040 S. Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Ref: Division Order No. R-5956 & Administrative Order No. SD-95-5.

A}

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Amerada Hess Corporation respectfully request a revision of Division Order No. R-5956 from the non-
standard 240-acre gas spacing to a 200-acre non-standard gas spacing to the State "U" Gas Com Well
No. 2 (API NO. 30-025-261689).

The State "U" Gas Com Weli No. 3 (API NO. 30-025-33013) was recently completed with a current 24
Hour production test of 13 Bbls. Oil & 291 MCFGPD. It is respectfully requested that Administrative
Application for Simultaneious Dedication dated June 26, 1995 & Administrative Order No. SD-95-5 be
rescinded with a Lease Name Change to State "U" Well No. 3.

Enclosed for your review, are C-102's designating a 200 Acre Spacing to the State "U" Gas Com Well
No. 2 and 40 Acre Spacing to State "U" Well No. 3.

If additional information is needed, please let us know at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Pl d

R. L. Wheeler
Admin. Svc. Coord.

sx: Mr. Jerry Sexton
Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs, N.M.
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State of New Mexico Form C-102
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
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District I

; Revised February 10, 1994
:;0 Box ‘11980. Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 _ Instructions on back
istrict . . .. .
GI1S. lst Strect, Artesia, NM. 8210-2834 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District III P.O. Box 2088 Statc Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 D AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-26169 76480 Eumont Yates 7RQ
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
000208 State "U" Gas Com 2
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
000495 Amerada Hess Corporation 3594.1

' Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County

C 32 195 37E 990 North 2160 West Lea
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County

2 Dedicated Acres |1 Joint or Infill  |4Consolidation Code |15 Order No.
200 N R-5956

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON--STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is
true and complete 1o the best of my knowledge and belief .
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Signature

R. L. Wheeler, Jr.
Printed Name

Admin. Svc. Coord.
Titde

10-31-95

Date
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'8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct 10 the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:

Certificate Number
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[Sistricl I

70 Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District H

811 S. 1st Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834
District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102

Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name
30-025-33013 22800 Eumont Yates 7RQ 0i1 Pool
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
000208 State "U" 3
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
000495 Amerada Hess Corporation 3591°
' " Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line | Feet from the Fast/West line | County
D 32 19S5 37t 760 North 930 West Lea
1 R .
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the Nonh/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres |1 Joint or Infill  |MConsolidation Code |15 Order No.
40 N

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON--STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby centify that the information contained herein ix
true and complete 1o the bext of my knowledge and belief .

Vo7 A

Signature /‘
R. L. Wheeler, Jr.
Printed Name

Admin. Svc. Coord.

Title

10-31-95

Date

8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plar
was plotted fram field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct 1o the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:

Cenrtificate Number




N ... .y DiVISION  STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ek “”“?NERGVPMINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

_ . am & S7ILCONSERVATION DIVISION
gn Wit © il HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE |
) —
I / 2 / Q L POST OFFICE BOX 1980
R HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
RE: Proposed:

MC

DHC

NSL '

NSP—— C Revise  R-5950

SWD

WFX

PMX
Gentlemen:
I have examined the application for the: jﬁf
Poirada Hoss one Stale % bas &Qm 2-C 32-9s5-3%
Operator ! Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

L

rr‘y Sexton
Supervisor, District 1

/ed




